Sr Questions Answers Choice

. 1968
. 1987
. 1967
. 1964

1 When Mangla Dam was completed

. Muhammad Bin Tughluq
. Akbar

. Babur

. Sher Shah

2 The 'Jiziya' was abolished by:

. Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi
Mirza Aslam Baig
Ghulam Ishaq Khan
Waseem Sajjad

3 After the death of General Zia, who became the acting President of Pakistan?

9th October 1906
20th October 1906
3rd October 1907
1st October 1906

4 When the delegation of Simla Deputation met with the viceroy of Hindi
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two
three
four
five

5 Pakistan 's plains are divided into

Kashmir
Sindh
Punjab
Rajasthan

6 Babur entered India for the first time from the west through:

1566
1688
1445
1422

7 Sher Shah Suri ousted Humayun and ruled the India until his death in

Peshawar
Lahore&nbsp;
Calcutta
Bombay

8 When first session of Muslim Students Federation was held?

100 miles
250 miles
300 miles
400 miles

9 The total length of coastline of Sindh is:

Delhi
Muradabad
Lucknow
Lahore

10 In which city Sir Syed Ahmad khan in 1859 established a school?

396
425
441
None of these

1 How many Muslim seats were secured by All India Muslim League in 1945-46 Election of
Provincial assemblies?

Jaziyah
Kharaj
Zakat
Kham

12 Which fo the following was the major source of royal income in medieval north India?

12
14
24
26

13 Presently, how many areas have been declared as National Parks in Pakistan by
government?

40 Days

14 After how many days of general elections, prime minister is elected, according to the original
Constitution of 19737

35 Days
30 Days
24 Days

1960
1962
. 1969
. None of these

15 When Indus Water Treaty was signed between india and Pakistan?
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16

17

18

19

20

Queen Victoria was appointed Empress of India in the year:

Ahmad Shah Abdali launched his early invasion against:

Babur was succeeded by:

Name the place which is called replica of the Africa's Sahara.

Mention the importance announcement(s) that was/were made by the Governor General
Lord Hardinge in thie Darbar at Delhi in 19117

. 1858
. 1862
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D. 1890

B. Marathas

C. Sikhs

D. None of these
A

B

D

. Sher shah suri
. Akbar

. Shah jehan
. Mangora

B
C. Hunza

D. None of these
A

. Annulment of the partition of

Bengal

C. Both of these
D. None of these



